1 | JANET K. GOLDSMITH, State Bar No. 065959 N
jgoldsmith@kmtg.com L] peay o

2 | DANIELLE R. TEETERS, State Bar No. 210056 D o, .

dteeters(@kmtg.com 8

3 | KRONICK, MOSKOVITZ, TIEDEMANN & GIRARD

A Law Corporation

4 | 400 Capitol Mall, 27th Floor .
Sacramento, California 95814 g
5 | Telephone: (916) 321-4500 e
Facsimile: (916) 321-4555
6
Attorneys for Applicant James J. Hill III
7
8
9 BEFORE THE
10 STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD
11
12 In the Matter of Water Right .
13 Application No. 30166 of James J. NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF
Hill, 111 DEPOSITION OF DONALD W. ALLEY
JR.
14
15

16 | TO CALIFORNIA SPORTFISHING PROTECTION ALLIANCE AND IT’S ATTORNEY(S)
17 | OF RECORD AND ALL INTERESTED PARTIES:

18 " PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the deposition DONALD W. ALLEY JR. that was

19 previously scheduled for May 27, 2011, at 2:00 p.m., is cancelled.

o1 Dated: May 18, 2011
KRONICK, MOSKOVITZ, TIEDEMANN & GIRARD

A Law Corporation

22

23 \
Janet K. Goldsmith

25 Danielle R. Teeters
Attorneys for James J. Hill

26

27

28

KRONICK, 971788.1 8896.2 s

MOSKOVITZ,

2 SRR & NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF DEPOSITION OF DONALD W, ALLEY JR.
ATTORNEYS AT Law




wn kW N

~N

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

KRONICK,
MOSKOVITZ,
TIEDEMANN &
GIRARD
ATTORNEYS AT Law

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Sherry Ramirez, declare:

I am a citizen of the United States and employed in Sacramento County, California. I am
over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within-entitled action. My business address
is 400 Capitol Mall, 27th Floor, Sacramento, California 95814. On May 18, 2011, I served a
Copy. of the within document(s):

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF DEPOSITION OF DAVID W. ALLEY JR.

D by transmitting via facsimile the document(s) listed above to the fax number(s) set
forth below on this date before 5:00 p.m.

by placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed envelope with postage thereon
fully prepaid, the United States mail at Sacramento, California addressed as set
forth below.,

I:l by placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed Delivery Service envelope and
affixing a pre-paid air bill, and causing the envelope to be delivered to a Delivery
Service agent for delivery.

E by transmitting via e-mail or electronic transmission the document(s) listed above
to the person(s) at the e-mail address(es) set forth below.

SEE ATTACHED

[ am readily familiar with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence
for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same
day with postage thereon fully prepaid in the ordinary course of business. 1 am aware that on
motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage
meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above
is true and correct.

Executed on May 18, 2011, at Sacramento, California.

o
Sherry Ramirez U

971788.1 8896.2 s

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF DEPOSITION OF DONALD W. ALLEY IR,




e - =

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

KRONICK,
MOSKOVITZ,
TIEDEMANN &
GIRARD
ATTORNEYS AT Law

SERVICE LIST

PAPER COPIES

Division of Water Rights

State Water Resources Control Board
Attention: Paul Murphy

P.O. Box 2000

Sacramento, CA 95812-2000

ELECTRONIC COPIES
Email: wrhearing(@waterboards.ca.gov

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH &
GAME

c/o Kevin Takei & Chandra Ferrari

1416 Ninth Street, 12" Floor

Sacramento, CA 95814
KTakei@DFG.ca.gov
CFerrari@DFG.ca.gov

(916) 653-3715

TROUT UNLIMITED
c/o Brian Johnson
2239 5" Street
Berkeley, CA 94710
bjohnson(@tu.org
(510) 528-4772

CENTER FOR BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY &
VENTANTA WILDERNESS ALLIANCE

c¢/o Adam Lazar

351 California Street, #600

San Francisco, CA 94104
alazarf@biologicaldiversity.org

(415) 436-9683

WALTER MOTZEL

c/o Alexander Hubbard
Hubbard & Hubbard, LLP
400 Camino Aguajito
Monterey, CA 93940
AFHUBB@aol.com
(831) 372-7571

LORI LOCKWOOD
P.O. Box 264
Big Sur, CA 93920

loribigsur(@aol.com
(831) 667-2564

CALIFORNIA SPORTFISHING
PROTECTION ALLIANCE

¢/o Michael Jackson

P.O. Box 207

Quincy, CA 95971
mjatty@sbcglobal.net

(530) 283-1007

CARMEL RIVER STEELHEAD
ASSQCIATION

¢/0 Brian LeNeve

P.O. Box 1012

Carmel, CA93921

bjleneve(@att.net

971788.1 8896.2

By

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF DEPOSITION OF DONALD W. ALLEY JR.




