1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	jgoldsmith@kmtg.com DANIELLE R. TEETERS, State Bar No. 21 dteeters@kmtg.com KRONICK, MOSKOVITZ, TIEDEMANN of A Law Corporation 400 Capitol Mall, 27th Floor Sacramento, California 95814 Telephone: (916) 321-4500 Facsimile: (916) 321-4555 Attorneys for Applicant James J. Hill III	0056 23/1 MAY 20 AM 9: 42	
11			
12 13	In the Matter of Water Right Application No. 30166 of James J. Hill, III	NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF DEPOSITION OF DONALD W. ALLEY	
14		JR.	
15			
16	TO CALIFORNIA SPORTFISHING PROTECTION ALLIANCE AND IT'S ATTORNEY(S)  OF RECORD AND ALL INTERESTED PARTIES:		
17			
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the deposition <b>DONALD W. ALLEY</b> .			
19	previously scheduled for May 27, 2011, at 2:00 p.m., is cancelled.		
20		Ţ,	
21	Dated: May 18, 2011	NICK, MOSKOVITZ, TIEDEMANN & GIRARD	
22		Corporation	
23		1	
24	By:	net K. Goldsmith	
25	Da	Janet K. Goldsmith Danielle R. Teeters Attorneys for James J. Hill	
26	7111	officys for James J. Tim	
27			
28			
KRONICK, 971788.1 8896.2 - 1 -		-1-	
TIEDEMANN & GIRARD	NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF	DEPOSITION OF DONALD W. ALLEY JR.	

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

## PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Sherry Ramirez, declare:

I am a citizen of the United States and employed in Sacramento County, California. I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within-entitled action. My business address is 400 Capitol Mall, 27th Floor, Sacramento, California 95814. On May 18, 2011, I served a copy of the within document(s):

## NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF DEPOSITION OF DAVID W. ALLEY JR.

by transmitting via facsimile the document(s) listed above to the fax number(s) set
forth below on this date before 5:00 p.m.

×	by placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed envelope with postage thereon
	fully prepaid, the United States mail at Sacramento, California addressed as set
	forth below.

by placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed Delivery Service envelope as	nd
affixing a pre-paid air bill, and causing the envelope to be delivered to a Deliver	У
Service agent for delivery.	

×	by transmitting via e-mail or electronic transmission the document(s) listed above
	to the person(s) at the e-mail address(es) set forth below.

SEE ATTACHED

I am readily familiar with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.

Executed on May 18, 2011, at Sacramento, California.

Sherry Ramirez

971788.1 8896.2

-2-

Kronick, Moskovitz, Tiedemann & Girard

## SERVICE LIST

1	SERVICE LIST		
2	PAPER COPIES	CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH &	
3	Division of Water Rights	GAME	
5 45	State Water Resources Control Board Attention: Paul Murphy	c/o Kevin Takei & Chandra Ferrari 1416 Ninth Street, 12 <sup>th</sup> Floor	
4	P.O. Box 2000	Sacramento, CA 95814	
5	Sacramento, CA 95812-2000	KTakei@DFG.ca.gov	
6		CFerrari@DFG.ca.gov	
6	ELECTRONIC COPIES	(916) 653-3715	
7	Email: wrhearing@waterboards.ca.gov		
8	TROUT UNLIMITED	CENTER FOR BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY &	
9	c/o Brian Johnson	VENTANTA WILDERNESS ALLIANCE	
7	2239 5 <sup>th</sup> Street	c/o Adam Lazar	
10	Berkeley, CA 94710 bjohnson@tu.org	351 California Street, #600 San Francisco, CA 94104	
11	(510) 528-4772	alazar@biologicaldiversity.org	
		(415) 436-9683	
12			
13	WALTER MOTZEL c/o Alexander Hubbard	LORI LOCKWOOD	
	Hubbard & Hubbard, LLP	P.O. Box 264 Big Sur, CA 93920	
14	400 Camino Aguajito	loribigsur@aol.com	
15	Monterey, CA 93940	(831) 667-2564	
1.0	AFHUBB@aol.com		
16	(831) 372-7571		
17	CALIFORNIA SPORTFISHING	CARMEL RIVER STEELHEAD	
18	PROTECTION ALLIANCE	ASSOCIATION	
1.0	c/o Michael Jackson	c/o Brian LeNeve	
19	P.O. Box 207 Quincy, CA 95971	P.O. Box 1012 Carmel, CA93921	
20	mjatty@sbcglobal.net	bjleneve@att.net	
21	(530) 283-1007		
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			

KRONICK, MOSKOVITZ, TIEDEMANN & GIRARD ATTORNEYS AT LAW

971788.1 8896.2

- 3 -